

	SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	Nr specyfikacji: SSSO 01/02
		Opracował: Beata Smółka Zatwierdził: Dariusz Kamiński
		Data wydania: 04.09.2025

Nazwa wyrobu / <i>Product name</i>	Suszona morela / <i>Dried apricot</i>
Kraj pochodzenia / <i>Country of origin</i>	Uzbekistan
Właściwości organoleptyczne i fizykochemiczne / Organoleptic and physical-chemical properties	
Składniki / <i>Ingredients</i>	suszone morele 99,4%, olej słonecznikowy 0,6%, środek konserwujący: dwutlenek siarki / <i>dried apricot 99,4%, sunflower oil 0,6%, preservative: sulphur dioxide</i>
Wygląd / <i>Appearance</i>	okrągły, typowy dla produktu / <i>round, typical for the product</i>
Kolor / <i>Colour</i>	żółty / <i>yellow</i>
Smak / <i>Taste</i>	słodki, typowy dla produktu / <i>sweet, typical for the product</i>
Zapach / <i>Smell</i>	słodki, typowy dla produktu / <i>sweet, typical for the product</i>
Wilgotność / <i>Moisture</i>	Max. 23%
Wielkość / <i>Size</i>	Nr 8
SO ₂	< 2000 mg/kg
Zanieczyszczenia obce / <i>Foreign impurities</i>	<1% organiczne - liście, łodygi / <i>organic - leaves, stems</i>)
	Nieorganiczne – może zawierać kamienie i części pestek / <i>Inorganic – may contain stones and seed fragments</i>
Poparzenia słoneczne / <i>Sun burn</i>	<3%
Odbarwienie / <i>Discolored</i>	<3%
Wilgotność / <i>Moisture</i>	max. 23 %
Szkodniki i owady / <i>Insects and infected</i>	Nieobecne / <i>Not found</i>
Spleśniały / <i>Moulded</i>	Nieobecne / <i>Not found</i>
Mikrobiologia / Microbiology	
Salmonella	Nieobecna w 25 g / <i>Absent in 25 g</i>
E Coli	Nieobecna / <i>Absent</i>
Warunki przechowywania i inne / Storage conditions and others	
Termin przydatności / <i>Shelf life</i>	12 miesięcy / <i>12 months</i>
Opakowanie / <i>Package</i>	Karton 10 kg / <i>10 kg carton</i>

	SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	Nr specyfikacji: SSSO 01/02
		Opracował: Beata Smółka Zatwierdził: Dariusz Kamiński
		Data wydania: 04.09.2025

Warunki przechowywania / <i>Storage</i>	Przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym miejscu / <i>Store in a dry and cool place</i>
GMO	Produkt niemodyfikowany genetycznie / <i>Product is not genetically modified</i>
Jonizacja / <i>Irradiation</i>	Produkt nie był poddawany jonizacji / <i>The products or raw materials used in the product manufacture have not been treated with ionizing radiation.</i>

Wartość odżywcza 100g produktu* / <i>Nutritional Values</i>	
Wartość energetyczna / <i>Energy value</i>	241 kcal / 1008 kJ
Białko / <i>Protein</i>	3,4 g
Węglowodany / <i>Carbohydrates</i>	62 g
Zawartość cukrów ogółem / <i>Total sugars content</i>	55 g
Tłuszcz / <i>Fat</i>	0,02 g
Kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone / <i>Saturated fatty acids total</i>	0 g
Błonnik / <i>Dietary fibres</i>	7,3 g
Sód / <i>Sodium</i>	0 g
* sporządzono na podstawie dokumentów dostawcy / <i>Done on the basis of the documents from the supplier</i>	

Allergens:- When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply. When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.						
Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO